

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/21/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2  
CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 16, 2015  
and per Spec. Prov.

PROJECT NO. 079S-492  
PCN NO. i3tp, i3tq & i3tr  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 188,183.81

COUNTY: Fall River & Custer  
PCC Pavement Repair

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanely J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>079-492 PCN i3tp</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	15.60		0.00	290.00	4,524.00		0.00
003	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	22.00		0.00	30.00	660.00		0.00
004	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	6.00		0.00	10.00	60.00		0.00
005	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	4.00		0.00	200.00	800.00		0.00
006	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.25	25.00		0.00
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.25	25.00		0.00
008	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	23.55	235.50		0.00
009	Traffic Control	Unit	353.00		0.00	6.25	2,206.25		0.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	625.00	625.00		0.00
<b>079-492 PCN i3tq</b>									
012	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00
013	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	31.10		0.00	275.00	8,552.50		0.00
014	Dowel Bar	Each	14.00		0.00	14.00	196.00		0.00
015	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	22.00		0.00	30.00	660.00		0.00
016	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	174.00		0.00	10.00	1,740.00		0.00
017	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	32.00		0.00	200.00	6,400.00		0.00
018	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.25	25.00		0.00
019	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.25	25.00		0.00
020	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	23.55	235.50		0.00
021	Traffic Control	Unit	353.00		0.00	6.25	2,206.25		0.00
022	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
023	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	625.00	625.00		0.00
<b>079S-492 PCN i3tr</b>									
024	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	29,560.00	29,560.00		0.00
025	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	191.00		0.00	21.50	4,106.50		0.00
026	Gravel Cushion	Ton	94.80		0.00	45.00	4,266.00		0.00
027	Shot Rock	Ton	214.00		0.00	50.00	10,700.00		0.00
028	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	462.30		0.00	220.00	101,706.00		0.00
029	Dowel Bar	Each	82.00		0.00	16.00	1,312.00		0.00
030	Insert Steel Bar in PCC pavement	Each	445.00		0.00	30.00	13,350.00		0.00
031	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	827.00		0.00	10.00	8,270.00		0.00
032	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	76.00		0.00	200.00	15,200.00		0.00
033	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	230.00		0.00	1.25	287.50		0.00
034	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	230.00		0.00	1.25	287.50		0.00
035	Flagging	Hour	150.00		0.00	23.55	3,532.50		0.00
036	Traffic Control	Unit	1490.00		0.00	2.50	3,725.00		0.00
037	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,750.00	13,750.00		0.00
038	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00		0.00
039	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	230.00		0.00	12.00	2,760.00		0.00
040	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	5.00		0.00	460.00	2,300.00		0.00
041	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	356.00		0.00	3.50	1,246.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						0.00	255,385.00		0.00